

P.G DEPARTMENT OF HOME SCIENCE

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU Baba Saheb Ambedkar Road, Jammu

> No. PGD/H.Sc./23/516-19 Dt. 14-09-2023

Notice for Ph.D. Entrance Test

This is for the information of all concerned candidates who have applied for Admission to Entrance test for Ph.D. in Home Science for the session 2023 vide No. DRS/ADM./ET/23/2170-2220Dated: 08-08-2023, that the said exam will be held on 18th Sept'2023 at 11:00 am in the P.G. Department of Home Science. All eligible candidates are directed to report in the Department at 10:30am. Eligible candidates are also directed to bring original application form of Ph.D., Identity proof and Photograph at the time of Examination.

Note: This is the last opportunity for the candidate who has not yet paid the Application/Entrance Exam Fee of **Rs.580**/- that they are directed to make online payment in account of the Head of the Department already notified the complete detail in the previous Notice of the Department before the commencement of the Entrance Exam otherwise the candidate should not be allowed to appear in the entrance examination.

Copy to:

Prof. Samridhi Ardra 13

Head of the Dept. Prof. & Head P.G. Deptt. of Home Science University of Jammu Jammu-18006

- 1. The Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu for information please. How with of Home Science
- 2. Dr. Charu Mohan, Sr. Scientist, P.G. Department of Home Science
- The Director, I.T., University of Jammu.
 - 4. Notice Board.